TENDER FOR TOWN OWNED SURPLUS EQUIPMENT
POLICE SEIZURES AND LOST & FOUND ITEMS

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The listed items are being sold “As Is Where Is” and may be viewed June 20th & 21st petween the
hours of 1:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. at the Town Shop, 5104 - 61 Street.

NO guarantee is offered on the above items. The Town of Stettler may withdraw items at any time.

Tenders will be accepted at the Town of Stettler Municipal Office no later than 1:00 p.m. on June 24,
2024 in a sealed envelope marked 2024 USED EQUIPMENT TENDER".

Highest or any bid will not necessarily be accepted. GST WILL BE ADDED TO ALL QUOTES

TERMS: CASH OR CERTIFIED CHEQUE - BEFORE ITEM IS RELEASED — NO BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED

The Town of Stettler will only accept sealed bids by mail or in person. E-mail or faxed bids will not be
accepted.

The Town of Stettler assumes no responsibility as to the age or condition of the items OR errors or omissions
on this listing. It is the purchaser’s responsibility fo confirm age, condition, efc. and it is the purchaser’s
sole obligation that the item works or will perform as the purchaser requires.

All purchases are to be removed by the successful bidder within one week of the tender being awarded
or purchaser may be subject to a storage fee. Purchases that have not been claimed and removed
after 60 days from date of purchase will become the property of the Town of Stettler.

Only successful bidders will be contacted. Results of the bids will be available at the Town Office.

A MINIMUM BID OF $5.00 IS REQUIRED. RESERVE BID IN EFFECT FOR SOME ITEMS.

COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WHEN SUBMITTING YOUR TENDER (RETURN THIS
PAGE ONLY - WITH TAG NO. AND BID PRICE)

NAME: (PRINT)
ADDRESS:
PHONE - HOME: BUSINESS:

BY AUTHORIZATION OF MY SIGNATURE BELOW PLEASE ACCEPT MY BID AMOUNT(S) FOR THE FOLLOWING
ITEM(S) LISTED BY TAG NUMBERS AND DESCRIPTION.

SIGNATURE DATE:

OFFICE INFORMATION ONLY DATE AWARDED

RECEIPT NUMBER DATE PAID FOR




2024 TOWN OF STETTLER

PUBLIC TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT/LOST & FOUND ITEMS

TAG NO. BID
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1. Contex SD 4420 44" Wide Format Scanner & Stand 1.
2. Cement Mixer 2.
3. John Deere 3-Point Hitch Disk 3.
4, 2008 Dodge % Ton Truck (Reserve Bid - $500) 4,
5. Black Barrel 5.
6. Black Barrel 6.
7. Desk 7.
8. Hydraulic Pole Saw 8.
9. Metal Headache Rack 9.
10. Sweeper Broom 10.
11. Sweeper Broom 11.
12. Sweeper Broom 12.
13. Sweeper Broom 13.
14, Sweeper Broom 14.
15. Sweeper Broom 15.
16. Sweeper Broom 16.
17. Blue/White/Red Barrel 17.
18. Blue/White/Red Barrel 18.
19. Blue/White/Red Barrel 19.
20. Blue/White/Red Barrel 20.
21. Blue/White/Red Barrel 21.
22. Blue/White/Red Barrel 22.
23. Blue/White/Red Barrel 23.
24, Blue/White/Red Barrel 24,
25. Blue/White/Red Barrel 25.




26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel
Blue/White/Red Barrel

2 Bridgestone 235/60 R18

1 Mud Terrain w/ Rim 285/75R16
1 Bridgestone w/ Rim 245/75 R16
2 Skytrak 205/65 R15

1 General with Rim 225/75 R16

1 General with Rim 235/85 R16

1 Trail Buster with Rim 225/75R16
1 General with Rim 235/80R17

4 Firestone 275/70R18

2 Stampede 265/70R16

4 Michelin Defender 235/60R18
Reindeer Christmas Decoration
Candy Cane Christmas Decoration
Candy Cane Christmas Decoration

Soldier Christmas Decoration

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

Soldier Christmas Decoration

Soldier Christmas Decoration

Angel Christmas Decoration

Angel Christmas Decoration

Tree with Blue Christmas Decoration
Snowflake with Blue Christmas Decoration
Snowflake with Green Christmas Decoration
Star with Green Christmas Decoration

Two Candle Christmas Decoration

Two Candle Christmas Decoration

One Candle Christmas Decoration

One Candle Christmas Decoration

Tree with Green Christmas Decoration

Tree with White and Green Christmas Decoration
Tree with Stars Christmas Decoration

18 Plastic Greenhouse Sheets

Garbage Can

Garbage Can

Garbage Can

Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can

Garbage Can

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.



82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

21.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can

Garbage Can

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

21.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.



110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

1185.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can
Garbage Can

Garbage Can

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.



138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

1565.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

Bike

Bike
Bike

Desk

Walk Behind Cut-Off Saw
Husgvarna Chain Saw w/ Case
2 Heavy Duty Wheels
Husgvarna Cut Off Saw
Recumbent Exercise Bike

Floor Scrubber

Wooden Bench with Metal Legs
Wooden Bench with Metal Legs
Wooden Bench with Metal Legs
Wooden Bench with Metal Legs
Wooden Bench with Metal Legs
Wooden Bench with Metal Legs
Wooden Bench with Metal Legs
Wooden Bench with Metal Legs
240 Volt Heater

Motor/Pump Assembly
Playground Spring Frog

Weed Eater

Weed Eater

Weed Eater

Shop Vac

Bag of Trampoline Springs

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144,

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

156.

156.

1567.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.



164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

1765.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

185.

186.

187.

188.

189.

190.

191.

Hockey Net

Hotel Wheeled Laundry Tubs
Hotel Wheeled Laundry Tubs
Baseball Helmet

Baseball Helmet

Wind Tarp

Miroil Filter Pot

Adding Machine

Book Binder with Coils
Office Miscellaneous Box
Folding/Scaffolding Ladder
4 Lawnmower Caster Wheels
2" Discharge Pump

Large Storage Bin

Small Pallet of Calcium Chloride

Coleman Cooler

John Bunn Medical/Dental Equipment Motor

Light Fixture

Painting Supplies

Miscellaneous Construction Supplies

Black Bag of Constfruction Supplies

Air Pump

Flashlight

Crowbar
Construction Light
Silicone Rubber
Power Outlet Covers

Door Handles/Locks

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

1765.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

185.

186.

187.

188.

189.

190.

191.



192.

193.

194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

Bicycle Tire Tube

Vent Coverings

Programmable Thermostat
Residential Seam Coating Kit
Replacement Vehicle Antenna
Blue Bag

Red & White Bag w/ Ropes and Straps
Level

Locking Tool

Magnifying Glass

Electrical Cords

Straps

Utility Tools

Calculator

Hand Saws

Case of Tool Bits

2007 Dodge 1500 4x4 2 Ton (Reserve Bid $500)

192.

193.

194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.



