TENDER FOR TOWN OWNED SURPLUS EQUIPMENT POLICE SEIZURES AND LOST & FOUND ITEMS

CONDITIONS OF SALE

The listed items are being sold <u>"As Is Where Is"</u> and may be viewed **June 20th & 21st** between the hours of **1:00 p.m.** and **4:00 p.m.** at the Town Shop, 5104 - 61 Street.

NO guarantee is offered on the above items. The Town of Stettler may withdraw items at any time.

Tenders will be accepted at the Town of Stettler Municipal Office no later than 1:00 p.m. on June 24th, 2024 in a sealed envelope marked "2024 USED EQUIPMENT TENDER".

Highest or any bid will not necessarily be accepted. **GST WILL BE ADDED TO ALL QUOTES**

TERMS: CASH OR CERTIFIED CHEQUE - BEFORE ITEM IS RELEASED - NO BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED

The Town of Stettler will only accept sealed bids by mail or in person. E-mail or faxed bids will not be accepted.

The Town of Stettler assumes no responsibility as to the age or condition of the items **OR** errors or omissions on this listing. It is the purchaser's responsibility to confirm age, condition, etc. and it is the purchaser's sole obligation that the item works or will perform as the purchaser requires.

All purchases are to be removed by the successful bidder within one week of the tender being awarded or purchaser may be subject to a storage fee. Purchases that have not been claimed and removed after 60 days from date of purchase will become the property of the Town of Stettler.

Only successful bidders will be contacted. Results of the bids will be available at the Town Office.

		DATE:
_	OFFICE INFORMATION ONLY	DATE AWARDED
	RECEIPT NUMBER	DATE PAID FOR

2024 TOWN OF STETTLER PUBLIC TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT/LOST & FOUND ITEMS

TAG NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID AMOUNT
1.	Contex SD 4420 44" Wide Format Scanner & Stand	1.
2.	Cement Mixer	2.
3.	John Deere 3-Point Hitch Disk	3.
4.	2008 Dodge ¾ Ton Truck (Reserve Bid - \$500)	4.
5.	Black Barrel	5.
6.	Black Barrel	6.
7.	Desk	7.
8.	Hydraulic Pole Saw	8.
9.	Metal Headache Rack	9.
10.	Sweeper Broom	10.
11.	Sweeper Broom	11.
12.	Sweeper Broom	12.
13.	Sweeper Broom	13.
14.	Sweeper Broom	14.
15.	Sweeper Broom	15.
16.	Sweeper Broom	16.
17.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	17.
18.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	18.
19.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	19.
20.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	20.
21.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	21.
22.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	22.
23.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	23.
24.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	24.
25.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	25.

26.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	26.
27.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	27.
28.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	28.
29.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	29.
30.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	30.
31.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	31.
32.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	32.
33.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	33.
34.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	34.
35.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	35.
36.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	36.
37.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	37.
38.	Blue/White/Red Barrel	38.
39.	2 Bridgestone 235/60 R18	39.
40.	1 Mud Terrain w/ Rim 285/75 R16	40.
41.	1 Bridgestone w/ Rim 245/75 R16	41.
42.	2 Skytrak 205/65 R15	42.
43.	1 General with Rim 225/75 R16	43.
44.	1 General with Rim 235/85 R16	44.
45.	1 Trail Buster with Rim 225/75R16	45.
46.	1 General with Rim 235/80R17	46.
47.	4 Firestone 275/70R18	47.
48.	2 Stampede 265/70R16	48.
49.	4 Michelin Defender 235/60R18	49.
50.	Reindeer Christmas Decoration	50.
51.	Candy Cane Christmas Decoration	51.
52.	Candy Cane Christmas Decoration	52.
53.	Soldier Christmas Decoration	53.

54.	Soldier Christmas Decoration	54.
55.	Soldier Christmas Decoration	55.
56.	Angel Christmas Decoration	56.
57.	Angel Christmas Decoration	57.
58.	Tree with Blue Christmas Decoration	58.
59.	Snowflake with Blue Christmas Decoration	59.
60.	Snowflake with Green Christmas Decoration	60.
61.	Star with Green Christmas Decoration	61.
62.	Two Candle Christmas Decoration	62.
63.	Two Candle Christmas Decoration	63.
64.	One Candle Christmas Decoration	64.
65.	One Candle Christmas Decoration	65.
66.	Tree with Green Christmas Decoration	66.
67.	Tree with White and Green Christmas Decoration	67.
68.	Tree with Stars Christmas Decoration	68.
69.	18 Plastic Greenhouse Sheets	69.
70.	Garbage Can	70.
71.	Garbage Can	71.
72.	Garbage Can	72.
73.	Garbage Can	73.
74.	Garbage Can	74.
75.	Garbage Can	75.
76.	Garbage Can	76.
77.	Garbage Can	77.
78.	Garbage Can	78.
79.	Garbage Can	79.
80.	Garbage Can	80.
81.	Garbage Can	81.

82.	Garbage Can	82.
83.	Garbage Can	83.
84.	Garbage Can	84.
85.	Garbage Can	85.
86.	Garbage Can	86.
87.	Garbage Can	87.
88.	Garbage Can	88.
89.	Garbage Can	89.
90.	Garbage Can	90.
91.	Garbage Can	91.
92.	Garbage Can	92.
93.	Garbage Can	93.
94.	Garbage Can	94.
95.	Garbage Can	95.
96.	Garbage Can	96.
97.	Garbage Can	97.
98.	Garbage Can	98.
99.	Garbage Can	99.
100.	Garbage Can	100.
101.	Garbage Can	101.
102.	Garbage Can	102.
103.	Garbage Can	103.
104.	Garbage Can	104.
105.	Garbage Can	105.
106.	Garbage Can	106.
107.	Garbage Can	107.
108.	Garbage Can	108.
109.	Garbage Can	109.

110.	Garbage Can	110.
111.	Garbage Can	111.
112.	Garbage Can	112.
113.	Garbage Can	113.
114.	Garbage Can	114.
115.	Garbage Can	115.
116.	Garbage Can	116.
117.	Garbage Can	117.
118.	Garbage Can	118.
119.	Garbage Can	119.
120.	Garbage Can	120.
121.	Garbage Can	121.
122.	Garbage Can	122.
123.	Garbage Can	123.
124.	Garbage Can	124.
125.	Garbage Can	125.
126.	Garbage Can	126.
127.	Garbage Can	127.
128.	Garbage Can	128.
129.	Garbage Can	129.
130.	Garbage Can	130.
131.	Garbage Can	131.
132.	Garbage Can	132.
133.	Garbage Can	133.
134.	Garbage Can	134.
135.	Garbage Can	135.
136.	Garbage Can	136.
137.	Garbage Can	137.

138.	Bike	138.
139.	Bike	139.
140.	Bike	140.
141.	Desk	141.
142.	Walk Behind Cut-Off Saw	142.
143.	Husqvarna Chain Saw w/ Case	143.
144.	2 Heavy Duty Wheels	144.
145.	Husqvarna Cut Off Saw	145.
146.	Recumbent Exercise Bike	146.
147.	Floor Scrubber	147.
148.	Wooden Bench with Metal Legs	148.
149.	Wooden Bench with Metal Legs	149.
150.	Wooden Bench with Metal Legs	150.
151.	Wooden Bench with Metal Legs	151.
152.	Wooden Bench with Metal Legs	152.
153.	Wooden Bench with Metal Legs	153.
154.	Wooden Bench with Metal Legs	154.
155.	Wooden Bench with Metal Legs	155.
156.	240 Volt Heater	156.
157.	Motor/Pump Assembly	157.
158.	Playground Spring Frog	158.
159.	Weed Eater	159.
160.	Weed Eater	160.
161.	Weed Eater	161.
162.	Shop Vac	162.
163.	Bag of Trampoline Springs	163.

164.	Hockey Net	164.
165.	Hotel Wheeled Laundry Tubs	165.
166.	Hotel Wheeled Laundry Tubs	166.
167.	Baseball Helmet	167.
168.	Baseball Helmet	168.
169.	Wind Tarp	169.
170.	Miroil Filter Pot	170.
171.	Adding Machine	171.
172.	Book Binder with Coils	172.
173.	Office Miscellaneous Box	173.
174.	Folding/Scaffolding Ladder	174.
175.	4 Lawnmower Caster Wheels	175.
176.	2" Discharge Pump	176.
177.	Large Storage Bin	177.
178.	Small Pallet of Calcium Chloride	178.
179.	Coleman Cooler	179.
180.	John Bunn Medical/Dental Equipment Motor	180.
181.	Light Fixture	181.
182.	Painting Supplies	182.
183.	Miscellaneous Construction Supplies	183.
184.	Black Bag of Construction Supplies	184.
185.	Air Pump	185.
186.	Flashlight	186.
187.	Crowbar	187.
188.	Construction Light	188.
189.	Silicone Rubber	189.
190.	Power Outlet Covers	190.
191.	Door Handles/Locks	191.

192.	Bicycle Tire Tube	192.
193.	Vent Coverings	193.
194.	Programmable Thermostat	194.
195.	Residential Seam Coating Kit	195.
196.	Replacement Vehicle Antenna	196.
197.	Blue Bag	197.
198.	Red & White Bag w/ Ropes and Straps	198.
199.	Level	199.
200.	Locking Tool	200.
201.	Magnifying Glass	201.
202.	Electrical Cords	202.
203.	Straps	203.
204.	Utility Tools	204.
205.	Calculator	205.
206.	Hand Saws	206.
207.	Case of Tool Bits	207.
208.	2007 Dodge 1500 4x4 ½ Ton (Reserve Bid \$500)	208.